CHAPTER LXV.

An Act to change the name of Ella Lottill to Ella Allgood.

SECTION 1. Change of name.

- 2. Declared the legal heir of William Allgood.
- 3. When act to take affect.

Beitenacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Change of pame

SECTION 1. That the name of Ella Lottill be and the same is hereby changed to that of Ella Allgood.

Declared the legal heir of William Allgood

SEC. 2. The said Ella Allgood is hereby declared to be the daughter of William Allgood, of the county of Anoka, in the State of Minnesota, and shall enjoy all the rights and privileges, and be subject to the same care and guardianship as if she had been the daughter of the said William Allgood.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect from and after

its passage.

Approved March 3, 1864.

CHAPTER LXVI.

An Act to change the name of William Layton to William Scargale Wakelin, and constituting him heir at law of Scargale Wakelin and Mary Wakelin.

SECTION 1. Change of name.

2. Declared the legal heir of Scargale Wakelin.

3. When act to take offect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the name of William Layton be